

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT & REVITALIZATION

The Texas General Land Office

Appointment of Civil Rights Officer

Subrecipient:	Iowa Colony	Contract Number:	24-065-009-E166	
Address, City, State, and Zip Code				
Phone Number		Email Address		
Civil Rights Officer:				
ı, Wil Kennedy		do hereby appoint	Robert Hemminger	
Printed Name of Elected Official		Printed Name of Designated Civil Rights Officer		
as the Civil Rights Officer for		City of Iowa Colony		
The appointed Civil Rights Officer shall be responsible for the oversight of and compliance with civil rights laws including fair housing, equal opportunity, and Section 504 as required by the Texas General Land Office (GLO) contract identified above. The Civil Rights Officer is responsible for maintaining familiarity with and adhering to all civil rights laws and regulations pertaining to the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) CDBG-DR and GLO program funding. The appointed Civil Rights Officer's contact information is:				
281-369-2471		rhemminger@iowacolonytx.gov		
Phone Number		Email Address		
I acknowledge the appointment and duties of Civil Rights Officer.				
Signature of Civil Rights Office		er Date		
Appointed Alternate Civil Rights Officer for the aforementioned contract. Note that an Alternate Civil Rights Officer is optional, but recommended. The appointed Alternate Civil Rights Officer is:				
Name of Designated Alternate Officer				
I/A N/A		N/A		
Phone Number		Email Address		
I acknowledge the appointment and duties of Civil Rights Officer.				
Signature of Alternate Civil Rights Office			Date	
		Mayor		
Signature of Elec	ted Official	Title: (Mayor / County Judge	Date	

Disclaimer: The Texas General Land Office has made every effort to ensure the information contained on this form is accurate and in compliance with the most up-to-date CDBG-DR and/or CDBG-MIT federal rules and regulations, as applicable. It should be noted that the Texas General Land Office assumes no liability or responsibility for any error or omission on this form that may result from the interim period between the publication of amended and/or revised federal rules and regulations and the Texas General Land Office's standard review and update schedule.